

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1765/2009

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE, MANGALORE

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S KONKAN MARINE AGENCIES

Respondent(s)

(only C.A. 5928-36/2011 is to be listed)

WITH

C.A. No. 5928-5936/2011 (IV-A)

(office report on default is to be listed)

C.A. No. 7481-7482/2019 (XVII-A)

(IA No.135402/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.135400/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-11-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
M. TK Khan, Adv

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Pramod B. Agarwala, AOR
Ms. Meera Mathur, AOR
Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, AOR
Mr. T. V. S. Raghavendra Sreyas, AOR
Mr. Joseph Aristotle S., AOR
Mr. Anand, Adv
Mr. S. Sukumaran, Adv
Mr. BK Pathak, Adv
Ms. Sonakshi, Adv
Ms. Suriti, Adv
Mr. Mrinal, Adv
Mr. Sudarshan, AdvUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay in filing ad-valorem court fee is condoned. Further
period of one week is granted to file affidavit of valuation,

..2..

failing which necessary consequences will follow.

(MANASWINI DEVI SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DEEPAK SHARMA)
BRANCH OFFICER